

CITY OF ANGLETON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MINUTES 120 S. CHENANGO STREET, ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515 TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023 AT 6:00 PM

THE FOLLOWING REPRESENTS THE ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE ANGLETON CITY COUNCIL IN THE ORDER THEY OCCURRED DURING THE MEETING. THE CITY COUNCIL OF ANGLETON, TEXAS CONVENED IN A MEETING ON ON TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M., AT THE CITY OF ANGLETON COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 120 S. CHENANGO STREET ANGLETON, TEXAS 77515.

DECLARATION OF A QUORUM AND CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, Mayor Pro-Tem Wright called the Council Meeting to order at 6:00 P.M.

PRESENT

Mayor Pro-Tem John Wright Council Member Cecil Booth Council Member Travis Townsend Council Member Christiene Daniel

City Manager Chris Whittaker City Secretary Michelle Perez

ABSENT

Mayor Jason Perez Council Member Mark Gongora

INVOCATION

Council Member Booth led the invocation.

REGULAR AGENDA

1. Discussion and possible action on Resolution No. 20230516-001 canvassing a General Election held on May 06, 2023; declaring the candidates for Mayor, Council Member, Position Two (2) and Council Member, Position Four (4) duly elected; and containing other provisions relating to the subject.

Upon a motion by Council Member Daniel and seconded by Council Member Townsend, Council approved Resolution No. 20230516-001 canvassing a General Election held on May 06, 2023; declaring the candidates for Mayor, Council Member, Position Two (2) and Council Member, Position Four (4) duly elected; and containing other provisions relating to the subject. The motion passed 4-0. Mayor Perez and Council Member Gongora were absent.

2. Administer Oath of Office to John Wright, Mayor by Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert.

Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert administered the Oath of Office to John Wright for Angleton City Council Mayor.

3. Administer Oath of Office to Travis A. Townsend, Council Member, Position 2 by Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert.

Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert administered the Oath of Office to Travis A. Townsend for Angleton City Council, Position 2.

4. Administer Oath of Office to Cecil Booth, Council Member, Position 4 by Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert.

Angleton Municipal Court Judge Jeffrey Gilbert administered the Oath of Office to Cecil Booth for Angleton City Council, Position 4.

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:09 P.M.

These minutes were approved by Angleton City Council on this the 8th day of August, 2023.

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS

John Wrigh

ATTEST:

Michelle Perez, TRMC City Secretary